National Indian Gaming Commission, the Tribal Council, the State Gaming Board and 
General Manager of all gaming operations.  

6 S.C.T.C. § 02.08(3) Audit of Gaming Related Contracts  
All gaming related contracts that result in the purchase of supplies, services, or 
concessions in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) annually, except 
contracts for professional legal and accounting services, shall be included within the 
scope of the audit that is described above. 

ARTICLE IX – PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY 

6 S.C.T.C. § 02.09(1) Gaming Facilities 
Class II and Class III Gaming Operations shall be constructed, maintained and operated